

TYPE NAME ANDERED HERE

Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REG NUMBER DEP14565

PAGE
1

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:AUTENTION:OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DEPARTMENT OF 25304 304-926-0499

222525252525	TE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
01/ BID OPENIN	15/2009 GDATE: 03/18/2009	L DID A	PENING TIME 0:	1 - 2 O DM
LINE	V-3/ 1-0/ 2/V/-7	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	JB :	962-73		
	1 1		D DDODEDMILEA	
	RECLAMATION: RESTORATION	ON OF LAND & OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
	THE WEST VIRGINIA PURC	HASING DIVISION,	FOR THE AGENCY,	
	THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT	. OF ENVIRONMENTA	L PROTECTION,	
ſ	IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM			
	RECLAMATION OF A 11-AC	RE ABANDONED MINE	PROJECT KNOWN	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	AS THE "RHODELL REFUSE RHODELL, WEST VIRGINIA		CT LOCATED NEAR	
	A MANDATORY ON SITE PR			
	CONFERENCE WILL RESULT	IN BID DISQUALIF	ICATION. ALSO,	
	PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE E			
	DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:			
	FROM SOPHIA, TAKE STAT			,
	AMIGO. PROCEED TO COU ON COUNTY ROUTE 33 TO	NTY ROUTE 33 ON L		
	OF THE INTERSECTION.			
•	PLANS AND SPECIFICATION	NG MAY BE ORTAINE	D FROM WADER	RECEIVED
	OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH	ST., SE, CHARLES	TON, WV 25304	
	PH. 304-926-0485 UPON FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE		NON-REFUNDABLE	2009 MAR 18 PM 12: 45
	NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPT		NONET ORDER.	
			-	WV PURCHASING.
	EXHIBIT 5		***************************************	DIVISION
		EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS	
SIGNATURE	Donnie Adkin		763-4573 DAT	* 3-17-2009
TITLE		27766-001		SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'



DOCIZA

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

DEP14565

FREIGHT TERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

FOB.

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF **Aspen Corporation** OFFICE OF AML&R 2400 Ritter Drive 601 57TH STREET SE Daniels, WV 25832 CHARLESTON, WV 25304

SHIP VIA

MEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VIRDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED OF FROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALBEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR ANY INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR ANY INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR ANY INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DU	01/15/2009			
WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO FROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IN THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFRIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PARMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. BERRURASE SDEFORMANDURONOUS SHAPE AND ALLY TO HIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.	CO ODENING DATE:	שליים שלים של	ENTRIC TIME 01	2 O DM
TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCIOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS CHHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEERIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5a, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. **BURDING AUXILIARY OF THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.** **BURDING AUXILIARY OF THIS SOUTHWARD OF THE BETT AND AUXILIARY OF THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.** **BURDING AUXILIARY OF THE STATE AND CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.** **BURDING AUXILIARY OF THE STATE AND CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.** **BURDING AUXILIARY OF THE STATE AND CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.** **BURDING AUXILIARY OF THE STA	LINE CAT	T. ITCIANIMOCO		
WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. SEE FEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THEEPHONE THEEPHONE JOHN 19 FOR CALLY OF THE STATE OF THE ST	TATION FOR A PUBLIC I REQUIRES EACH VENDOR TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME WITH THE BID. THE EN BE SIGNED AND SUBMITT THE VENDOR'S COMPLIAN 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE SUBMIT THE SIGNED PUR	MEROVEMENT CONSTRUCT THAT SUBMITS A BID IN THE AN AFFIDAVIT (THE WITH THE BID AS IN THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE THE CHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH	FION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANCE FFIDAVIT MUST EVIDENCE OF ONS OF ARTICLE . FAILURE TO ITH THE BID	
RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. SEE REVERSES DEFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSES DEFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS TILEPHONE 304.763-4573 DATE 3-17-09	WITHIN 365 CALENDAR D IS RECEIVED. UNLESS EXECUTED PURCHASE ORD	DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE OTHERWISE SPECIFIED	E TO PROCEED , THE FULLY	
THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE 3-17-09	RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS NOTICE TO THE VENDOR SUPPLIED ARE OF AN IN WITH THE SPECIFICATIO	CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY IF THE MATERIALS OR IFERIOR QUALITY OR DO	Y UPON WRITTEN WORKMANSHIP O NOT CONFORM	
INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE AUKums TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE 3-17-09	THE HIGHER OF THE U.S RATES AS ESTABLISHED TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE	DEPARTMENT OF LABO FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, 21-5A, ET, SEQ.	OR MINIMUM WAGE PURSUANT	
Adkins TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE 3-17-09	INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS REQUIRED BY STATE LAW OR IN ANY AMERICAN IN	DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY OCONTAINED IN THIS STITUTE OF ARCHITECT	Y INTEREST CONTRACT IS DOCUMENTS	
Donnie Hickins 304.763-4573 3-17-09				
	Donne Hakins	304-7	163-4573 DATE	3-17-09
	TITLE Phonident FEIN 55-Dla			



HOCZEA

RFQ COPY

Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFONUMBER
DEP14565

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES O ANTENTION OF SE

dhuck bowman 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
OFFICE OF THE STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

01/15/20		MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	03/18/2	009 .	BID C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITIPAICE	AMOUNT
	<u> Carlo de la </u>				
			VENDOR IS REQUI		
A	CERTIFICATE	FROM WORK	ERS' COMPENSATIO	N IF SUCCESSFUL.	
AL	L OF THE IT	EMS CHECKE	D BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	THIS CONTR				
(x	X) TNGIIRANC	E STOCESS	FUL VENDOR SHALL	FIRNTSH PROOF	
dF	COMMERCIAL	GENERAL I	IABILITY INSURAN	CE PRIOR TO	
			UNLESS OTHERWISE		***************************************
	VERAGE REQU			F INSURANCE	**************************************
			-		**************************************
FU			RANCE: SUCCESSF RS RISK - ALL RI		
			OF THE AMOUNT O		
(x	X) BONDS:	FIVE PERCE	NT (5%) OF THE T	OTAL AMOUNT OF	
TH	E BID PAYAB	LE TO THE	STATE OF WEST VI AS A BID BOND.	RGINIA, SHALL BE	
				BOND AND LABOR/	
			OF THE AMOUNT OF		***************************************
			N THE FORM OF A REDIT, OR BOND F	CERTIFIED CHECK,	
,so:	LVENT SURET	Y COMPANY	AUTHORIZED TO DO	BUSINESS IN THE	
			A LETTER OF CR ONLY BE ALLOWED		
UN	DER \$100,00	O. PERSON	AL OR BUSINESS C	HECKS ARE NOT	
	CEPTABLE IN ND, OR LABO		HE 5% BID BOND,	PERFORMANCE	
50	·				1
			A TWO (2) YEAR		
	ND COVERING THE SUCCES		NG SYSTEM WILL B R.	E A REQUIREMENT	
					-
RE	V. 11/00	SEERE	 Verse side for terms and coi	l Nortions	1
	nie Adr	Kino	TELEPHONE 30	4-763-4573 DATE	3-17-2009
TITLE PROD		38 f	7766-001		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



שמשט ססשמורוב/שמצא שמעיך

Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14565

PAGE 4

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.G.B	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 03/18/		BID C	PENING TIME (01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	LIGP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
******	****	*****	******	· *
		ION FORM OMB #10 /2010) IS ATTACH		
domplete This	ORIGINAL	FORM TO OBTAIN A	n avs data	
dontractor.	THIS IS A	YOUR ELIGIBILIT REQUIREMENT UNDE	R 30 CFR 874.16	5.
		29-0119 IS NOT A AN CONTACT THE A		
800-643-9748	OR WWW.AVS	.OSMRE.GOV		
	CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE		
PERSONS DESIR	ING TO PER	E 21-11-2 REQUIR FORM CONTRACTING	WORK IN THIS	
STATE MUST BE	LICENSED. RD IS EMPO	THE WEST VIRGI WERED TO ISSUE T	NIA CONTRACTORS HE CONTRACTORS	
LICENSE. API	LICATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA DI	S LICENSE MAY E	JE
dapitol compi	EX, 1900 K	ANAWHA BLVD. E, V 25305, PH. 304	BLDG. 6,	
PROSPECTIVE E	IDDER TO I	E 21-11-11 REQUI NCLUDE THE CONTR		
NUMBER ON THE BIDDER TO COM	1 1		`	
CONTRACTORS N	AME:	Aspen Co.	poration	/
CONTRACTORS I	ICENSE #:.	W.V.O.	00653	
	·	ILL BE REQUIRED		
	CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE PRIOR		
A FUNCTAGE OR		CI. Verse side for terms and con	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE DAMIA PUKO	'MS	TELEPHONE 304-	763-4573 PA	3-17-09
TITLE President	55-06	27766-001		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING	TO RFQ. INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LAB	I ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REO NUMBER

dhuck bowman 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/18/2009 BID OPENING TIME ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 763-4573 3-17-2009 304 TITLE 55-0627766-00 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14565

DEP14565

ADDRESSIOGRESSIONDENGERIOMRIEMIOMOS

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TEAMS
01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/18/2009			
			30PM
LINE QUANTITY UGP GAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE	OF THE CONTRAC	CTOR TIPON	
WRITTEN NOTICE.		C1 01(01 01)	
1 1	-YEAR GUARANTE	EE PERIOD, THE	
CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN TH			·
EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE	E ACCEPTANCE OF	F THE WORK.	
ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEC			
CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WO			
GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE	CORRECTED BY TH	HE CONTRACTOR	
AT ITS EXPENSE.		~~ ~**** ***	,
(C) THE CNE-YEAR CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTER		OD SHALL NOT BE	
ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE		ERFORMANCE TIME	,
		ETATION MAY BE	
FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECH			
CONTAINED HEREIN.			
(3) TERMINATION:			
(1) THIS CONTRACT N			
IN PART IN WRITING BY THE I			
WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OT			,
HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CON			
THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS V			
TO TERMINATE.	TEL KEGOESTED)	OF INTENT	
IO IERMINALE.			
(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPON	SIBILITY OF TH	HE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR TO:			
	ESSARY DIVISIO	ON OF HIGHWAYS	
PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTAT		ENT AND	
MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE 3			
(B) OBTAIN ANY ANI		CONSTRUCTION	
PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERM	IITS.		
(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION	INTC.		
(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION ALL WORK UNDER THIS		f.t. pr tn	· ·
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFI			
SEE REVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	ITIONS	
SIGNATURE Donnie Adkins	304-76.	3- 4573 DATE	3-17-2009
TITLE PRODUCT FEIN 55-0/02 77/	10-001		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RECNUMBER
DEP14565

PAGE 7

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF ME

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
501 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Aspen Corporation

RFQ COPY

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/2009			- Andrew Control of the Control of t	
BID OPENING DATE: 03/18/		l::00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:0		:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP GAT NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
· DECEMBER OF A		DELL REFUSE & PO	וודד שטגשט ט.זגיייט	
PROJECT.	OF THE KING	DEUI VEROSE & LO	KIAND EIMOB LL	
	S ARE INCOR	PORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	1
		USES AND CONDITI		
		THIS CONTRACT,		ļ.
		BY E. L. ROBINS	ON FOR THE WV	
		NTAL PROTECTION.		
(6) PAYMENTS				
		SHALL FURNISH TO		4
		WITH AN ITEMIZE	FORM INCLUDED	
VALUES AS HEI		HALL BE USED FOR		
		DEP'S INTENT THA		
		WITHIN 60 DAYS A		1
APPLICATION 1				
		RTIAL PAYMENT:		
		MAY, ON A PERIOD		
		ED ON THE AMOUNT		
		F THE SUBMITTAL. NED FROM THE ACT		,
		UPON UNIT MEASU		
		SED UPON A LUMP		
		NT THE VENDOR/CO		
		ON, THIS CONTRAC		
1	1	VOID, AND IS TER	MINATED WITHOUT	
FURTHER ORDER	R			
REV. 1/2005				
KEV. 1/2005				
PREFERENCE FO	OR USE OF D	OMESTIC STEEL PR	DDUCTS	
				
		ZED BY THE DIREC		
		PURSUANT TO SUB		
NO CONTRA	ACTOR MAY U	SE OR SUPPLY STE	EL PRODUCTS FOR	
SIGNATURE O 1	And the state of t		63-4573 DATE	3-17-2009
TITLE DOMES FILES.	LOCA FEIN			
Provident	55-062	7766-001	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14565

DEP14565

WADDRESS:GORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION OF W

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DID OPENING DATE: O3/18/2009 EID OPENING TIME O3/18/2009 A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED,
A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT I IMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR CCOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001.
PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001.
CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001.
B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED,
SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC CXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS.
C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES.
2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF:
A. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
TELEDIANE DATE
2011 John 304 163-45 13 3-11- JOOG
PRESIDENT FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
DEP14565

PAGE 9

FREIGHT TERMS

HIICK BOWMAN

F.O.B.

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Aspen Corporation
2400 Ritter Drive
Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

SHIP VIA

01/15/2	009					<u> </u>					
BID OPENING DATE:	0	3/18/2	009		BID C	PENI	NG TIME	01.	30PM		
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		l AI	MOUNT	
											Ø
				Ì					•		
		GREAT	ER. F	OR TH	E PURPOSES OF TH	ts si	ECTION. T	HE	l l		
		COST	TS TH	E VAT	UE OF THE STEEL	DBODI	מכנבטבו, ב מכידי אפ				
					E PROJECT OR,	1100	OCI PIO				
		۷ ملیکسلانند ۷		10 11	E PRODUCT OR,						
	773	יו יווויויי	TDEOG	OB OB	THE PURCHASING	T) T T T T	7 TAN7		1		
1	В.										
]					SPECIFIED STEEL				Ì		
					THE UNITED STAT			ENT.			•
					ERWISE ARE NOT R				İ		
		AVALL	ARTE	TO WE	ET CONTRACT REQU	TREM	ENTS.				
		The sale and particular sales are				<u></u>					
3	. A C	ONTRAC	TOR W	HO US	ES STEEL PRODUCT	IS IN	VIOLATIO	N			
					BE SUBJECT TO C			S			
	PUR	SUANT	TO W.	VA.	CODE SECTION 5A-	3-56	•				
R	EV. 10	/01/01							Ì		
E	XHIBIT	7									
			INUM,	GLAS	S & STEEL IN PUB	LIC V	VORKS				
P	ROJECT	S									

1	N ACCO	RDANCE	MT.T.H	MES.T	VIRGINIA CODE 5	-19-J	L ET., SEQ	٠,			
					TRUCTION, RECONS						
AI	LTERAT	ION, R	EPAIR	, IMP	ROVEMENT OR MAIN	TENAN	ICE OF			•	
					COST IS MORE TH						
					LY, WHERE THE CO						
					ERE MORE THAN 10						
					STATE WILL ACCE						
					S PRODUCED IN TH						
I I	N ADDI	rion,	ITEMS	OF M	ACHINERY OR EQUI	PMENI	PURCHAS:	ED			
F\$	OR USE	AT TH	E SIT	e of	PUBLIC WORKS SHA	LL BE	MADE OF				
D D	OMESTI	C ALUM	INUM,	GLAS	S OR STEEL, UNLE	SS TH	HE COST O	F			
T	HE PROI	DUCT I	S LES	S THA	N \$50,000 OR LES	S THA	N 10,000		[
P	OUNDS (OF STE	EL AR	E USE	D IN PUBLIC WORK	S PRO	DJECTS.				
	,										
F	DREIGN	MADE	ALUMI	NUM,	GLASS OR STEEL P	koduc	TS MAY B	3			
SIGNATURE /			-	OSEE(RE)	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI			IDATE			
SUN	nie,	HUKI	ins	····	TELEPHONE 304-70	3-4.	573	DAIR	3-17-	2009	2
TITLE PARO	dont	FE		-062	7766-001		ADDRESS CH	ANGES			



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Aspen Corporation

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP1456

DEP14565

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

dhuck bowman 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

f 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/11				<u> </u>
	8/2009			1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ACCEPTED OF	O SHE ST V.TM	ST OF DOMESTIC P	RODIICTS IS FOIN	m
		CH COST IS UNREA		
		THE BID PRICE F		
l i	i (TIC ALUMINUM, GL		
		OR PRODUCED IN		
		DEFINED BY THE		
		REIGN PRODUCTS M		
		TS ARE 30% OR MO	RE HIGHER IN	
PRICE THAN	THE FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		
			1777 PH 1777 P 1777 PH	
		OF A CONTRACT UN G OFFICER OF THE		
		XISTS A BID FOR		
		L THAT IS REASON		
		DOMESTIC PRODUC		rG
		WRITING, A REEVA		
		BID FOR SUCH DO		.
		TE IN THEIR BID		
SUPPLYING I	foreign alumi	num, gláss or st	EEL.	
		•	,	
REV. 3/88				The state of the s
REV. 3/00				
EXHIBIT 9				
		CKNOWLEDGEMENT O	F CONSTRUCTION	***************************************
PROJECT ADI	DENDA.			
THE ADCUTTE	POT / ENCITATED	AND/OR AGENCY SH	אין	
		NG SCHEDULE IN I		
		DENDA FOR STATE		
				ļ
(1) THE AF	CHITECT/ENGI	NEER SHALL PREPA	RE THE ADDENDUM	
AND A LIST	OF ALL PARTI	es that have pro		
£ 1	CATIONS FOR		E ADDENDUM AND	-
LEST SHALL		TO THE BUYER IN CERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND COM-		
SIGNATURE	7.11.	TELEPHONE	[DA	TE 2 / 2 1
THILE DOWNLES FO	ILISIONS TO THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE P	, , ,	163-4573	3-17-2009
Mesident	55-01	027766-001	ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14565

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

dhuck bowman 304-558-2157

BEG NUMBER

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION A DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TE	RMS
01/15/2009	
BID OPENING DATE: 03/18/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	vT .
PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO	
SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR	
WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.	
(2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID	
OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE	
BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID	
OPENING DATE.	
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION	
THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE	
ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN	
ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN	
ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF	
CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.	
REV. 11/96	
EXHIBIT 10	
EMILELI TO	
REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14565	
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED	
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M	
PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.	
ADDENDUM NO.'S:	
Nb. 1 Kaceived	

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE	. ^
Minie Alkin 304.763-4573 3-17-20	
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	ROAE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14565

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

DOFFICE OF AML&R 1601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

	0.000 100000000000000000000000000000000	372222222	Accessors		200000000000000000000000000000000000000		98888888888	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
DATE PRINTED		MS OF SAL	500000	SHIP V	A	F.O.B.		I'ACIGN	TTERMS
01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE:							L		***************************************
[03/18/2					PENING TIME		30PM	
LINE C	UANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BEH	UNIT PRICE		AM	CUNT
NO. 2									
NO. 2		•							
NO. 3									
		[
NO. 4									
NO. 5		, .							
1		\$ E				E RECEIPT OF	THE		
ADDEN	DUM(S) M	AY BE	CAUS	e for rej	ECTION	PF BIDS.			
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***			
				ERSTAND T		VERBAL DE DURING AN	,		
1						EPRESENTATIVE		•	
				IS NOT B			3.5		
				RITING AN					
						IS BINDING.			
		1/2	000 60	Dale	line.				
		XU!	me	17.00.10	///s	IGNATURE			
	D_{i}	000		round	المد				
		PICI	.60	r porati		i			
	•		_	3-17-20	109				
				P, P, P	D	ATE			
REV.	11/06								
KEV.	TT/30								
			NOTI	CE.					•
A SIG	NED BID	MUST	BE SU	BMITTED TO):				
		1)		NISTRATIO	Ŋ				
	PURCHASI	T	VISIO	M .					
	BUILDING				-1				
				REET, EAS'	Ľ				
	CHARLEST	DN. W	V 25 SEERE	305-0130 VERSE SIDE FORTI	RMS AND COL	i NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE / MM	in 1	MAL	~~~		TELEPHONE	763-4573	DATE	3-17	2/11/4
TITLE PA		EIN /	- 11	~~~	7	ADDRESS CI	IANGES		
PRANIA	don't	<u>ئ</u> ج	2-11/0	27766	- (()//) [ADDITO O	marting.	· ^ PT 14/1	w made v hi



ייייי ספומתואליםאמא שסעין

Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14565

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

dhuck bowman 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
B DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
1601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/18/2009 BID OPENING TIME UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14565 BID OPENING DATE: 03/18/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-763-4591 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: de Kubin SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 3-17-2009 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DEP14565

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: OI/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: Gener	ral Information				
4 d d d a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	ame: Aspen Corp 400 Ritter Daive 2016 State: U 04-763-4591 E-ma				
Part B: Legal					
() Corporation () Other (ple		orship () Part	nership	()LLC	
	fying and updating informa llowing options, follow the				t only
date. Sign: Part of the in must correct Our co	(print name) mation on the attached Enti If you select this option, you and date below and do not of the information on the attachmation in AVS for my of attach an Entity OFT from cted information. Sign and company currently has no in the all information required	ty OFT from AVS is ou must attach an Encomplete Part D. tached Entity OFT frompany must be up AVS to this form. Udate below and comformation in AVS. I	s accurate, computity OFT from AVS is mis dated. If you select Part D.	plete, and upto- AVS to this form esing or incorrec- lect this option, ovide missing or	et and you r
Date	3-17-2009	Signature	innie Ad	kino Title	President
IMPORTAN' In order to co	T! ertify in Part C to the accur business' Entity OFT. To o	acy of existing infor	mation in AVS,	, you must obtai VS Office, toll-	in a free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.



DEP14565

Part D.

Contractor Name:

Aspen Corporation

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Donnie Adkins Address 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 Ending Date: N/A	Position/Title President Telephone # 304-763-4573 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1482
Name Ronnie Adkins Address 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832	Position/Title Vice President, Sec. 4 Treasures Telephone # 304.763 - 4573 50% of Ownership Begin Date: - 1982 Ending Date: N/A
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name AddressEnding Da	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: te:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that; Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

RHODELL REFUSE AND PORTALS PHASE II DEP14565 CONTRACTOR'S BID SHEET

***************************************	7	c
	VI	U

Vendors Name:	Spen Cor	Poration	ſ
		<u> </u>	<i></i>

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	r — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —		<u></u>	·
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	***********	
3833333	QUANTITI	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)		2- 00
1.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 32,000 00
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)		
2.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 27,00000
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)		1
3.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 14,00000
		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)		. / 2 00
4.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 62,000
4.2	متشاهدة فتناف القامات فلنحرب ومنصير برجو ويبدع ومصافرت	Road Restoration (Per Ton)	\$ 27.50	\$ 2.750.00
5.0		Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)		\$246, 400.00
6.1		Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)		\$ 8,563.50
6.2		Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot)		\$ 13,744.50
6.3	92 LF	Type III Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,784.00
6.4	1,706 LF	Type IV Ditch (Per Linear Foot)		\$ 187.660.00
6.5	780 LF	Type V Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 151.00	\$ 117 780.00
6.6	564 LF	Type VI Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 195.00	\$ 109 980.00
6.7	290 LF	Type VII Ditch (Per Linear Foot)		\$ 2,755.00
6.8	2,000 LF	Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)		\$ 110,000.00
6.9	1 LS	Low Water Crossing (Per Lump Sum)		\$ 5,500.00
6.10	45 LF	24"HDPE Culvert (Per Linear Foot)		\$ 7,020.00
6.11	20 LF	TWIN 30" HDPE Culvert (Per Linear Foot)		\$ 7,200.00
6.12	25 LF	TWIN 24"HDPE Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	The same of the sa	\$ 6.000.00
6.13	15 EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)		\$ 171.000.00
6.14	3 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seals (Per Each)		\$ 46,200.00
6.15	10 BAG	Acid Mine Drainage Treatment (Per 50 lb. Bag)	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
6.16		Mine Seal and Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 30.00	
6.17		Splash Pads (Per Each)		\$ 3,400.00
6.18	490 LF	Bank Protection (Per Linear Foot)		\$ 25,480.00
8.0	11 ACRE	Soil Cover (Per Acre)	\$ 6.800.00	\$ 74, 800.00
9.1		Sediment Control (Per Linear Foot)		\$ 13,200.00
9.2	····		\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160,00
10.0				\$ 18,000.00
<u> </u>			- 1 000:00	- 10,000.00
·····				
	,			
		NATIONAL CONTRACTOR CO		
		TOTAL		\$1,337,997.00
				(v, J31, 177.00)

Rhodell Refuse and Portals

DEP 14565

Contractor's Bid Sheet

March 17, 2009

Item No.	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization&Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total bid)	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction layout (not to exceed 5% of total bid)	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total bid)	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
4.0	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing (not to exceed 5% of total bid)	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
4.2	100	TN	Road Restoration (Per ton)	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,750.00
5.0	77000	CY	Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)	\$ 3.20	\$ 246,400.00
6.1	519	LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 16.50	\$ 8,563.50
6.2	357	LF	Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 38.50	\$ 13,744.50
6.3	92	LF	Type III Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,784.00
6.4	1706	LF	Type IV Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 110.00	\$ 187,660.00
6.5	780	LF	Type V Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 151.00	\$ 117,780.00
6.6	564	LF	Type VI Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 195.00	\$ 109,980.00
6.7	290	LF	Type VII Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,755.00
6.8	2000	LF	Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 55.00	\$ 110,000.00
6.9	1	LS	Low Water Crossing (Per Lump Sum)	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
6.10	45	LF	24" HDPE Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 156.00	\$ 7,020.00
6.11	20	LF	TWIN 30" HDPE Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,200.00
6.12	25	LF	TWIN 24" HDPE Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00
6.13	15	EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 171,000.00
6.14	3	EA	Bat Gate Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 46,200.00
6.15	10	BAG	Acid Mine Drainage Treatment (Per 50 lb. Bag)	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
6.16	640	LF	Mine Seal and Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,200.00
6.17	10	EA	Splash Pads	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,400.00
6.18	490	LF	Bank Protection (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 52.00	\$ 25,480.00
8.0	11	AC	Soil Cover (Per Acre)	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 74,800.00
9.1	4800	LF	Sediment Control (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 2.75	\$ 13,200.00
9.2	4	EA	Stone Check Dams (Per Each)	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00
10.0	10	AC	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00
Total					\$ 1,337,977.00

Agency		6
REQ.P.O#	DEP145	65
	****	017
ation		

BID BOND

	ICAIOUALALI NAENI DV THES	E DDESENTS That we the	undersigned, Aspen Corporation Cincipati Transport
	2400 Ritter Dri	e Daniels, W 2	25832 , as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance Company
	of 6200 S.Gilmone R	l Fairfield, OH	25832 as Principal, andCincinnati. Insurance Company a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Chic	with its principal of the Virginia, as Obligee, in the principal of the pr	ffice in the City of FallII	Leid as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
Of Mes	of tridy to be made, we ininfly	and severally bind ourselves	s, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Wendi	to thus to be made, we journs		,
	The Condition of the above	obligation is such that where	eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departe Rhod	ment of Administration a certals partals	in bid or proposal, attached project DEP14565	hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If each hid chall he rele	cted, or	
agreen	(b) If said bid shall be acc and shall furnish any other bu	epted and the Principal shall ands and insurance required be of said bid, then this oblig erstood and agreed that the	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way im	The Surety, for the value repaired or affected by any extending of any such extension.	ceived, hereby stipulates ar ension of the time within whi	nd agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ch the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have he	ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have c	aused their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and the	ese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
18th	a day of March	, 2009	
	i a la alla alla alla alla alla alla al		Aspen Componation
Princip	oal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			V.President
			(Title) Cincinnati Insurance Company
Surety	Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
			Brunder Anuffer

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

William Steven Cochran; Brenda Snuffer and/or Jim Songer, II

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal

and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Senior Vice President this 1st day of August, 2004.

CORFORATI

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER) ss:

ZÎNCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 1st day of August, 2004, before me came the above-named Senior Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument

the corporate seal of said Company and the corporation by the authority and direction of said corporation.

MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date, Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio. 18th day of March 2009 day of March this

BN-1005 (8/04)

Gregory J Schlaum Secretary

RFQ No. DEP 14565

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	HSDEN COL	poratio	N		
Authorized Signature:	Donnie	Adkins	Date:	3-17-2009	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/	01/09)		-		



ТАЪЕ ИУМЕ/УПОРЕСС прор

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14565

7 10 E PAGE 1

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
OFFICE OF STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

	4.0.42787177								one or the contract of the con	
DATE PRINT	(5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5)	TEF	MS OF SAL	£	SHI	PXIA		FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	009	3/18/2	009	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	PEN.	ING TIME	01.,	3.QPM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	JUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
*	*****	*****	****	ADDE	NDUM NO.	. 01 ***	***	*****	***	:
P	ROJECT RE-BID	TO DI	STRIB IN SH	UTE T EETS	HE CLARI RESULTIN	FICATION	S, C	ORTALS PH	HE	
1	ID OPE T 1:30	NING D	ATE &	TIME	REMAIN	UNCHANGE	D As	3 03/18/09		
*	*****	*****	****	NO O	THER CHA	NGES ***	***	*****	**	
		4								
The second secon										

001	3 .	J 1	В	9	62-73					
R	ECLAMA	TION:	RESTO	RATIO	N OF LAI	ID & OTHI	R PI	ROPERTIES		
	·									
SIGNATURE	1		1 1	SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NOITION	8 - 2 / -	DATE	7 -
TITLE	onn,	101/FI	4 cli	Kens			1			3-17-2009 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PID	EN RESP	onding	うら TO RFQ	<i>-U&</i> , , INSER	T NAME AN	D ADDRESS	IN SP	ACE ABOVE LA		

Req # DEP 14565 Rhodell Refuse & Portals Phase II Addendum #1

- Item 1: Cover sheet Bid Schedule Item for "Clearing and Grubbing" reads 4.1. It should read 4.0.
- Item 2: Cover sheet Bid Schedule quantity amount for "Revegetation" reads 20 acres. It should read 10 acres.
- Item 3: Article II Bidding Information, Section 8.0 states "the successful bidder agrees to schedule with DEP a preconstruction conference within 270 calendar days of the purchase order date". This should read "within 21 calendar days".

Also it states the successful bidder agrees to fully complete the project "within 270 calendar days from said date". This should read "365 calendar days".

- Item 4: The contractor is to submit a sediment control plan prior to construction for each site. Sediment plans to be shown on plans for each site.
- Item 5: Some of the sites are within the town limits of Rhodell and thus B&O Taxes may be required.

Site 1 Questions & Answers:

- Item 6: Q) Will the pond be drained; is this the area where the cofferdam is to be placed? What is the method of installation of the pipe conveyance pipe?
 - A) The pond will not be drained. The cofferdam was not shown on any plan sheet to be implemented; it is in the detail sheet as a method to be used if working in the stream was necessary. The trench will be a type "A" trench repair with concrete placed around the pipe because of the limited cover over top of the mine seal pipes.
- Item 7: Q) Is trash to be removed from site 1?
 - A) Trash within the limits of construction on site 1 will be removed.
- Item 8: Q) What is to be done with debris removal from existing structures?
 - A) Specification 4.2 discusses debris removal.
- Item 9: Q) Where are soil borrow areas?
 - A) Soil borrow areas are designated on the plan sheets and test pit information on each site is available on the Existing Plan Sheets.
- Item 10: Q) Can site 3 be accessed across the creek?
 - A) If the contractor chooses to access site 3 from across the creek the contractor is responsible for permits crossing the creek.
- Item 11: Q) Where is refuse removed to be placed?
 - A) The plans show a fill to be constructed adjacent to the refuse pile where the refuse can be placed.
- Item 12: Q) Where is the inlet to be placed for water service to the home at site 5 and is the contractor to run the waterline?
 - A) The contractor is to discuss with homeowner where to place the inlet before installation. The contractor is not responsible for waterline to the home.

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : /4565 Bid Date: MARCh 18 2009 Project: Phodell Refuse And Portals Phit Pre-Bid Date: Feb 18 2009 : BARGE FOSTER Name Name C. + SONS ETCALLING COMPANY: EAGLE CONTRACTORS Address: Po. Rox 379 Address: WINFIELD WIV 25213 Phone#: 304-552-7781 Phone #: 304 645 539 : 304 - 755 -3150 : 304645 53 Fax # Fax # Email Email : DENNIS C. ELUas Name Name Carpentro Rechantion. COW GIRL UP INC Company: Company: PG BY Address: Address: PO BOX 243 SISSORVING LNV Phone #: Phone# : 304-739-4397 Fax # : Fax # 304-739-4401 DCE - CONGRENT COMATHEMER, NET Email Email Robert BAMEL Name : Lee Ayers Name Company: BAINES EXC. Enc. Company: Castern ARROW Address: Ro. 130x 13384 Address: foly 4680 her lesten in V Phone #: 304-914-0155 Phone# : 304-984-0074 Fax # Fax # : 3001-1114-0256 Email Email Kevin W Houck Name Name Company: PINCUITE PAVING & ECANATION INC COmpany: Address: PO Box 1290 Address: A CALL 100 PINEVILLE WU 24874 367 546-1601 Phone #: 304-207732-8303 Phone# Fax # : 394-732-7855 Fax # Email Email

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : 14565 Project: Rhodell Refuse and Partals Ph	Bid Date: Manch 18 2009 Pre-Bid Date: Feb. 18 2009
Name: Steve Morga -> Company: Iron Tiger EnterPrises Address: Lot Lower Sandlick Red Beckley ww 25801 Phone #: 304- 934-5494 Fax #:	Address: Po. Box 2442 Clarks Burg, WV 26302 Phone#: 3×1 622-2400 Fax #: 3×1 622-2410
Name: John Brown Company: Relino Contracting, Inv Address: Ro. Bot 230 RIE 219 N ECKINS, NV. 26241 Phone #: 304-636-3886	Address: 1075 Old Tempike Rd Sulha, WV 26661 Phone#: 765-5317
Fax # : 304-636-5100 Email : brown@folmo.com Name : DAUIDH BoungN Company: Setto Mountain Co Address: 511 50th 51/ect	Fax # : 765-5389 Email : Name : JAMES A//EM Company: JF A///EM Co Address: Po./30/2019
Charles + 204 25304 Phone #: 304 925 0253 Fax #: 304 925 9230 Email: Jody May efol. Com	Buckhamm on www 26201 Phone
Name: GAKY Long Company: M'Court & Son Const. Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Sulfon WV 2 660/	Name: Joe Kubia) Company: Asser Corradius Address: 12400 Riffer Drive Downels WV 25832
Phone #: 304 765-5288 Fax # : 304 765-5293 Email : None	Phone#: 304-763-4573 Fax #: 304-763-4591 Email: 1604-763-4591 CadKins@aspen-9df.com CadKins@aspen-9df.com

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET 005

PRINT LEGIBLY

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	19365		Date: 8/18/09
Project:	Rodell Rofuse & PData	/ rag Pre-Bi	d Date: 2/18/09
	GARY Covery	37	
		Name :	
	G. A. Covey INGINEER	,	
Address:	P.U. BOX 185	Address:	
	SUTTON WV 26601		
Phone #.	304 364 4100	Phone# :	
· ·	204 364 5100	Fax # :	
	Cavey QWIDSLINET	Email :	The second secon
EHHOLLT :	1. C. Over 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	Million da .	
Name :	Mark Osline	Name :	
	Greenway Series	. Company:	
Address:		Address:	
	ARINGTON VA	~	
Phone #:	276-623-6303	Phone#:	
Fax # :		Fax # :	300 ж. боло ж. б. т. б. т. б. т. б.
Email :		Email :	
	4	_	
Name :	6.A. CALLSON & Co.	Name :	
Company:	RR # 2 Box 1180	Company:	-
Address:	FAYEMEVILLE, W.V.	Address:	
	35840	_	
		• , •	
Phone #:	304-574-3082	Phone# : _	
Fax # :	SAME	Fax # :_	
Email :	CARLSON 013@ FEORER.	Gomemail : _	
).	
Name :	the state of the s		
Company:		Company:	
Address:		Address: _	
Phone #:	•	Phone# :	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Fax # :		Fax # :	
Email :		Email:	
خ ملسمله بالديالة		and a transfer man wife &	

ASPEN CORPORATION GOLF & IRRIGATION DIVISION 2400 Ritter Drive, Daniels, WV 25832

Phone: 304-763-4573, Fax: 304-763-4591

TRANSMITTAL

DATE: 3-18-2009
DELIVERY ADDRESS: VIA: HAND DELIVERED
Department of Administration
WV Purchasing Division, Bldg. 15
2019 Washington Street East
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: 304-558-2157
FROM: Linda Freeman (Per Joe Kubin)
DESCRIPTION
1 Completed Sealed Bid – RFQ DEP14565
Including Bid Bond
·
These are transmitted as checked below:
For ReviewX For Your ApprovalX
For Your Use X As Requested By: RFQ Instructions

www.aspen-golf.com

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.